This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007980-2024

Not applicable

Variation to "Analysis and Research to support the UK AISI's AI Safety Programmes" Notice

Department for Science, Innovation & Technology

F14: Notice for changes or additional information

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-007980

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0433a7

Published 13 March 2024, 10:50am

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Department for Science, Innovation & Technology

London

Email

iain.puddephatt@dsit.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-science-innovation-and-

technology

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Variation to "Analysis and Research to support the UK AISI's AI Safety Programmes" Notice

II.1.2) Main CPV code

• 73000000 - Research and development services and related consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This Corrigendum has been published on 13/03/24 to note the variation in the above contract. This is due to a contract extension of both time and value. This notice has increased by \$167,261.52 from \$334,523.01, and so is now valued at \$501,784.52. Exchange rate on this equates to £267,618.41 + £124,868.37 = £392,486.78. The Contract now expires 08/04/24, from 11/03/24.

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.6) Original notice reference

Notice number: 2024/S 000-002214

Section VII. Changes

VII.1) Information to be changed or added

VII.1.2) Text to be corrected in the original notice

Section number

II.1.7) Total value

Instead of

Text

Value excluding VAT: £267,618.41

Read

Text

Value excluding VAT: £392,486.78

Section number

V.2.1

Instead of

Text

23 January 2024

Read

Text

08 April 2024

VII.2) Other additional information

This Corrigendum has been published on 13/03/24 to note the variation in the above contract. This is due to a contract extension of both time and value. This notice has increased by \$167,261.52 from \$334,523.01, and so is now valued at \$501,784.52. Exchange rate on this equates to £267,618.41 + £124,868.37 = £392,486.78. The Contract now expires 08/04/24, from 11/03/24.